Funding Source: TUMF

Five Year Capital Improvement Plan FY 21-25 Amendment 2

Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
TOTAL $ -1 $ 1 $ 8 1S 1S $ =

Funding Source: Basic Services DIF

Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL

New City Hall $ 18,000,000 | $ 18,000,000
TOTAL $ 8 1 $ 8 % B 18,000,000 $ 18,000,000

Funding Source: Road & Bridge DIF

Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL

Oak Valley Parkway Expansion 110-Desert Lawn Phase 2 R-01 $ 600,000 $ 600,000

2nd Street Extension Construction $ 5,000,000 | $ 5,000,000

1st Street Widening Penn to Beaumont Ave Design & Construction $ 1,600,000 | $ 1,600,000
TOTAL $ 600,000 $ 8 8 % B 6,600,000] $ 7,200,000

Funding Source: Traffic Signal DIF

Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL

Citywide Traffic Signal Upgrade & Capacity Improvement Phase 1 R-02 $ 150,000 $ 150,000

Citywide Traffic Signal Upgrade & Capacity Improvement Phase 2 $ 150,000 $ 150,000

Citywide Traffic Signal Upgrade & Capacity Improvement Phase 3 $ 150,000 $ 150,000

Citywide Traffic Signal Upgrade & Capacity Improvement Phase 4 $ 150,000 $ 150,000

Citywide Traffic Signal Upgrade & Capacity Improvement Phase 5 $ 150,000 $ 150,000
TOTAL $ 150,000| $ 150,000| $ 150,000| $ 150,000 $ 150,000 $ $ 750,000

Funding Source: Community Park DIF

Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL

Stewart Park Splash Park P-01 $ 1,145,000 $ 1,145,000
TOTAL $ 1,145,000 $ 8 -8 % S $ 1,145,000

Funding Source: Neighborhood Park DIF

Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL

Rangel Park Splash Park P-02 $ 500,000 $ 500,000

Nicklaus Park Splash Park P-03 $ 850,000 $ 850,000
TOTAL $ 1,350,000 $ | % -8 1 $ | $ $ 1,350,000




Funding Source: Regional Park DIF

Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
Sports Park Field Lighting & Field Expansion P-04 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Nicklaus Park Field Lighting & Field Expansion P-05 $ 900,000 $ 900,000
TOTAL $ 1,900,000 $ - $ $ $ $ 1,900,000
Funding Source: Recreation Facilities DIF
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
Sports Park Support Building for Leagues P-06 $ 300,000 $ 300,000
Nicklaus Park Support Building for Leagues P-07 $ 300,000 $ 300,000
Nicklaus Park Skate Park P-08 $ 300,000 $ 300,000
TOTAL $ 900,000 $ - $ $ $ $ 900,000
Funding Source: Fire Station DIF
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
TOTAL $ | $ - $ $ $ -
Funding Source: Police Facilities Mitigation DIF
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
New Police Station Feasibiliity Study PS-01 $ 250,000 $ 250,000
TOTAL $ 250,000 $ - $ $ $ $ 250,000
Funding Source: Public Safety CFD
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
$ - s - - - - - -
Funding Source: CFD
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
Stewart Park Redevelopment P-10 $ 2,000,000 $ 2,000,000
Police Station Renovations - Roof, HVAC, Carpet PS-02 $ 250,000 $ 250,000
Fire Station Rehab PS-03 $ 250,000 $ 250,000
Playground Shade Covers - Phase 1 P-09 3 250,000 $ 250,000
Stewart Park Skate Park P-10 $ 250,000 $ 250,000
Rangel Park - Ball Field Lights, Electrical and Playground P-11 3 500,000 $ 500,000
Playground Shade Covers - Phase 2 $ 250,000 $ 250,000




Downtown Plaza $ 1,500,000
TOTAL $ 1,500,000 $ $ 1 $ 5,250,000
Funding Source: Measure A
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 Future Funding TOTAL
Annual Citywide Street Rehabilitation and Maintenance 20/21 R-03 $ 2,141,201 $ 2,141,201
Annual Slurry Seal 21/22 $ $ 400,000
Annual Citywide Street Rehab 21/22 $ $ 400,000
Annual Slurry Seal 22/23 $ $ 160,000
Annual Citywide Street Rehab 22/23 $ $ 160,000
Annual Slurry Seal 23/24 $ $ 160,000
Annual Citywide Street Rehab 23/24 $ $ 160,000
Annual Slurry Seal 24/25 160,000 $ 160,000
Annual Citywide Street Rehab 24/25 160,000 $ 160,000
TOTAL $ 2,141,201 $ $ $ $ 320,000 $ 3,901,201
Funding Source: RMRA/SB 1
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 Future Funding TOTAL
Annual Citywide Street Rehabilitation and Maintenance 20/21 R-04 $ 1,436,733 $ 1,436,733
Annual Slurry Seal 21/22 $ $ 430,000
Annual Citywide Street Rehab 21/22 $ $ 300,000
Annual Slurry Seal 22/23 $ $ 430,000
Annual Citywide Street Rehab 22/23 $ $ 300,000
Annual Slurry Seal 23/24 $ $ 430,000
Annual Citywide Street Rehab 23/24 $ $ 300,000
Annual Slurry Seal 24/25 $ 430,000 $ 430,000
Annual Citywide Street Rehab 24/25 $ 300,000 $ 300,000
TOTAL $ 1,436,733 $ $ $ $ 730,000 $ 4,356,733
Funding Source: Grants
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 Future Funding TOTAL
SB2 Grant - Housing Code Updates CD-01 $ 160,000 $ 160,000
LEAP Grant - Housing Element Update CD-02 $ 150,000 $ 150,000
Pennsylvania Ave/lUPRR Grade Separation - Construction $ $ 34,000,000
California Ave/UPRR Grade Separation - Construction $ $ 34,000,000
Oak Valley/I-10 Interchange - Construction $ $ 65,000,000
Three Rings Ranch Park Improvements P-13 $ 177,952
TOTAL $ 487,952 $ $ - $ 133,487,952
Funding Source: Transit Grants
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 Future Funding TOTAL
Fleet Maintenance and Operations Facility- Construction $ $ 3,000,000
SGR- Bus Stop Rehabilitation & Passenger Amenities $ $ 150,000
2 Electric Shuttle Vehicles- STA & Volkswagen T-01 $ 300,000 $ 300,000
Bus Wraps-STA $ $ 100,000
Vehicle Replacements - STA $ $ $ 1,400,000




Measure A- Commuter Link Farebox Recovery $ 16,000 | $ 41,480 $ 57,480
TOTAL $ 300,000 $ 816,000 $ 741,480 $ -8 B 3,150,000[ $ 5,007,480
Funding Source: Asset Forfeiture
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
TOTAL $ -1 $ 1 $ 8 % 1 $ E B
Funding Source: CDBG Grants
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
Rangel Park Improvement Project Phase 2 P-11 $ 367,213 $ 367,213
Citywide Street Improvements 21/22 - CDBG $ 130,000 $ 130,000
Citywide Street Improvements 22/23 - CDBG $ 130,000 $ 130,000
Citywide Street Improvements 23/24 - CDBG $ 130,000 $ 130,000
Citywide Street Improvements 24/25 - CDBG $ 130,000 $ 130,000
TOTAL $ 367,213 $ 130,000| $ 130,000| $ 130,000 $ 130,000 $ - $ 887,213
Funding Source: General Fund
Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
2020 Mid Year Street Enhancement R-05 $ 3,500,000 $ 3,500,000
2021 Mid Year Street Enhancement R-06 $ 2,000,000 $ 2,000,000
Cherry Channel Drainage Project R-07 $ 500,000 $ 500,000
Storm Drain Facilities $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Storm Drain Master Plan $ 500,000[ $ 500,000
City Hall Landscaping and Painting F-01 $ 250,000 $ 250,000
TOTAL $ 6,250,000 $ I 8 % B 1,500,000] $ 7,750,000
Funding Source: Wastewater
[Project Name Project Number FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 Future Funding TOTAL
1&| Rehabilitation Project - Phase 1 WW-01 $ 200,000 $ 200,000
1&l Rehabilitation Project - Phase 2 $ 200,000 $ 200,000
1& Rehabilitation Project - Phase 3 $ 200,000 $ 200,000
Wastewater Rate Study $ 200,000 $ 200,000
TOTAL $ 200,000 $ 400,000] $ 200,000 $ -8 | $ - $ 800,000
Streets/ Roads R
Parks P
Public Safety PS
Community Development CcD
Transit T
Wastewater wWw

Facilities



	CIP Projects

